
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES VIRGINIA
WASTEWATER DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 463
Fairfax, Virginia 22035
Telephone:  703-324-5111

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

LITTLE HUNTING CREEK FORCE MAIN
PROJECT NO.  WW-000007-007-A

Sealed bids are hereby solicited for construction of the Little Hunting Creek Force
Main located beginning at the Little Hunting Creek Pump Station at 8600 Thomas
Stockton Parkway, Alexandria, and ending at a discharge chamber across from 8802
Surrey Court, Alexandria. The project consists of installation of approximately 5,170
linear feet of  36-inch, 30-inch, and 24-inch sanitary sewer force main, comprised of
approximately 3,317 linear feet of 30-inch and 24-inch ductile iron pipe installed via
open-cut method and approximately 1,853 linear feet of 36-inch high-density
polyethylene (HDPE) pipe installed via horizontal directional drill; and all other Work
required in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Only firms that have been pre-qualified will be eligible to submit bids for this
project. Bids received from those that have not been pre-qualified will not be
considered.

This is a lump sum price contract. Contract length is 395 calendar days.

Bids will be received in the office of the Director, Wastewater Design and Construction
Division, Department of Public Works and Environmental Services, 12000 Government
Center Parkway, Suite 449, Fairfax, Virginia until 10:30 a.m., prevailing local time,
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 12, 2024.  Bids received after that time will not be accepted.  Bids
will be opened publicly and read aloud at 11:00 a.m., WEDNESDAY, JUNE 12, 2024.
In the Fourth Floor Conference Room, Suite 463, 12000 Government Center Parkway,
Fairfax, Virginia 22035.  Attendees who wish to attend the bid opening in a virtual
setting shall use the following link to participate:

Microsoft Teams – Little Hunting Creek Force Main, Bid Opening
Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 290 810 668 271
Passcode: utNHvn
Or call in (audio only)
+1 571-429-5982,,68789880# United States, Arlington
Find a local number
Phone conference ID: 687 898 80#



All bidders shall comply with Article A-21, Fairfax County Construction Safety
Resolution.  Bidder’s request for determination of eligibility to bid must be
received by the County no later than fourteen (14) days before bids are due in
accordance to Article A-18.E of Section A, Information For Bidders.

A Pre-Bid Conference will be held on TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. All
bona fide bidders are requested to attend. The Pre-Bid Conference shall be conducted
as a web-based meeting.  Attendees who wish to attend the pre-bid conference shall
use the following link to participate:

Microsoft Teams – Little Hunting Creek Force Main, Pre-Bid Conference
Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 268 685 529 950
Passcode: S6E5h2
Or call in (audio only)
+1 571-429-5982,,16778541# United States, Arlington
Find a local number
Phone conference ID: 167 785 41#

Bidding documents in the form of electronic files will be available WEDNESDAY, MAY
8, 2024 and may be obtained by using the Commonwealth of Virginia electronic
procurement portal at www.eVA.virginia.gov.  Solicitation information will also be
available online at the following Fairfax County website:

https://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/publicworks/capital-projects/solicitations-and-bid-
advertisements.

All questions concerning the project shall be submitted in writing to the Director,
Wastewater Design and Construction Division, Department of Public Works and
Environmental Services, 12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 463, Fairfax, VA
22035-0056 or by emailing DPWESCAPWastewaterCollectionInquiry@fairfaxcounty.gov . To
be given consideration, questions must be received at least seven (7) days prior to the
date fixed for the opening of the bids.  This office is the only point where information will
be disseminated.

Bid Security must accompany each proposal in accordance with Information for Bidders.
No bid may be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after the opening thereof.

The procedure specified under Section 2.2-4330(A) (i), VA Code Ann. shall apply: “…
the bidder shall give notice in writing of his claim of right to withdraw his bid within two
(2) business days after the conclusion of the bid opening procedure; . . .”.

The Board of Supervisors of Fairfax County, Virginia reserves the right to reject any and
all bids, waive informalities and irregularities in bidding and to accept bids which are



considered to be in the best interest of the County.

To request this information in an alternate format, please call Younes Moataz,
Wastewater Design and Construction Division, Department of Public Works and
Environmental Services, at 703-407-6510, TTY 711 or email
Younes.Moataz@fairfaxcounty.gov.

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA

By:
Magdi Imbabi, Director
Wastewater Design and Construction Division

Dated: 05/07/2024

/s/



Little Hunting Creek Force Main
Prequalified General Contractors List

Firm Contact Address

C.A. Murren
& Sons

Cesar Casanova, Project Executive / Division Manager
cesar.casanova@camurren.com
(703) 638-6844

570 Herndon Parkway,
Suite 500
Herndon, VA 20170

Garney
Companies,
Inc.

Jordan S. Carrier, Director
jcarrier@garney.com
(703) 794-6194

3959 Pender Drive
Suite 100
Fairfax, VA 22030

Kokosing
Construction
Company,
Inc.

Gregory A. Hamilton, Regional Senior Vice President
gah@kokosing.biz
(614) 207-0716 (cell)

6235 Westerville, Road
Westerville, OH  43081

S.J. Louis
Construction,
Inc.

James Schueller, President
Estimators@SJLouis.com
(301) 490-9100

1351 Broadway Street West
P.O. Box 459
Rockville, MN  56369


	ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID



